syt KITCHEN

PRODUCT NAME 80 Unsugared Jam Doughnuts PRODUCT CODE DOJ8OL TOTAL SHELF LIFE 12 MONTHS

STORAGE FROZEN (<18°C) MESURING CODE 7101 COMMODITY CODE 1905 9070 00

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

80 Loose jam filled doughnuts

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Iron, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Mixed Fruit Jam (15%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Plum Puree,
Apple Puree, Blackcurrant Puree, Blackcurrant Juice, Elderberry Juice, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Natural
Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm Qil & Rapeseed Qil), Sugar, Yeast, Raising Agents (Disodium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate,
Calcium Orthophosphates), Egg, Salt, Glucose, Emulsifiers (Mono & Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono & Di-Acetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono & Di-
glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

ALLEREGEN INFORMATION
Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients above in bold. May also contain nuts, milk, soya, barley,
rye, oats, spelt (wheat) and Kamut (wheat).

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

UNIT WEIGHT (g) 73 (+/-4) UNIT DIAMETER (mm) 90 (+/-4)
UNIT WIDTH (mm) 90 (+/-4) UNIT HEIGHT (mm) 50 (+/-6)
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION - CALCULATED
TYPICAL VALUES Per 100g Per Serving 73 g Reference Intake
Energy (kJ) 1282 936 8400k)J
Energy (kcal) 304 222 2000kcal
Fat 11.1 8.1 70g
of which Saturates 2.4 1.8 20g
Carbohydrates 46.8 34.2 260g
of which Sugars 5.2 3.8 90g
Fibre 2 1.5
Protein 7.2 5.3 50g
Salt 0.9 0.7 6g

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Remove required quantity from the packaging and defrost at room temperature for 1 -1 1/2 hours

STORAGE POST PREPARATION | Ambient SHELF LIFE POST PREPARATION | 1 Day

SUITABLE FOR | Vegetarians




MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

TEST TARGET REPORT LIMIT
Total Viable Count (TVC) /g <1000 >5000
Enterobacteriaceae /g <10 >100
Esherisha Coli /g <10 >100
Staphylococcus aureus /g
Bacillus Cereus /g
Clostridium perfringens /g
Salmonella /25g ND Detected
Listeria sp. /25g ND Detected
Yeasts /g <20 >100
Moulds /g <20 >100
PACKING INFORMATION
OUTER CASE LABEL PACKING INFORMATION
CASE DIMENSIONS
Width 411 mm
_ 80 UNSUGARED JAM Length 276 mm
Height 260 mm
:::::::::::::DOUGHNUTS o &
o DOJBOL":::: Units Per Case 80
' JUL'AN CODE' L 22154 S Cases Per Layer 9
o Layers Per Pallet 6
- BEST BEFORE - 03-JUN-23
JUN 23 S j Total Number Of Cases 54
BATCH NO """ ?'??????? s Units Per Pallet 4320
.FortlﬂedWheatFlour[WhaatFlour Iron, Calcum. Carbonate Nlacm Thlamln} Water Mixed . -
© FruitJam (15%){Glucose Syrup, Sudar, Plum Pureg, Apple Puree, Bladicurrant Puree, .
. Blackcurrant]utce Elderberry uice, GElllngAgent (Pectin), AcldltyRegulatorﬂrlsodlum Case Gross Weight (Kg) 5.84
Citrate), Natural Flavouring), Veégétable Oils (Palm Oil& Rapeseed 0il), Sugar, Yedst, Raising ~ Case Nett Weight (Kg) 6.23
Agents{Disedium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Caleium -
) 'Or'th'op'hdsphates} Eqqg, Salt, Glucose, Emulsifiers (Mono & Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, | .
: Mana&Dl Ac&tyltartarlchcldEsters of Morto & Di- gl_\,‘EEI'ldES oFFattyAclds} Flour Pallet Type: CHEP
S oLl U D Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Arid). | . Total Pallet Height (m) 1.72
:AllergenAdwte*FDrallergens1ncludmgcereal5 contammggluten seemgredlentslnbuld o Total Pallet Weight (Kg) 364.9
‘May also contain traces of nuts, milk, soya, rye, harley, nat, spelt [mheat}andkamut[mheat} .
e Store at -18:CorBelow, Once defrosted do not refreeze, - - - - i
- Finish From Frozen:Remove the required num ber of doughnuts From the outer caseand. © - Paper Waste Per Outer (g) 364.4
: ~ defrostatroomtemperature for60to 90 mirutes: =~ =~ - - 0 Plastic Waste Per Outer (g) 36.259

ProducedlntheUKbyCountryStyleFonds 3DPontEFractLanE Leeds LSQBH‘{. : : .

Nett th 5 84Kg - Gross Wgt: 6. 23|<gf f

- (01)05017221441418

BATCH CODING

JULIAN DATE CODE OF MANUFACTURE -
PRINTED ON OUTER CASE LABEL

BEST BEFORE DATE - PRINTED ON
OUTER CASE LABEL

SPECIFIC PALLET BATCH NUMBER -
PRINTED ON OUTER CASE LABEL

PRODUCTION SITE INFORMATION

PRODUCED AND PACKED IN THE UK BY COUNTRY STYLE FOODS, 50 PONTEFRACT LANE, LEEDS, LS9 8HY

BRC ACCREDITED - SITE NUMBER - 1897307
RSPO ACCREDITED - CU-RSPO SCC-832872
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